ASRRUTURA T, SOCIETY. ¢

Horticultural
Schedule
Wednesday 7th
August 2024

Ivor Mace (Vegetables)

Judges Robin Pearce (Dahlias)



Class1 Vale Master Gardener Class

1st Prize 2nd Prize  3rd Prize 4th prize
Exhibit to consist of 1 dish of
vegetables from the following list:
Three potatoes
Three onions
Three parsnips
one cauliflowers
Three carrots
Six runner beans
Six peas
Four tomatoes

£25 £15 £10 £5

and

one vase of flowers from the
follwing list:

Roses, five blooms

Annuals, five stems
Chrysanthemums, three stems
(bloom or spray)

Dabhlias, five blooms

Sweet peas, six stems
Gladioli, three spikes

and

one pot plant of your choice



Class 2

Class 3
Class 4
Class 5
Class 6
Class 7
Class 8
Class 9
Class 10
Class 11
Class 12
Class 13
Class 14
Class 15
Class 16
Class 17
Class 18
Class 19
Class 20
Class 21
Class 22
Class 23

Class 24

Class 25

Class 26
Class 27
Class 28
Class 29
Class 30
Class 31
Class 32

Class 33

Class 34
Class 35

Class 36

Open vegetable section
Collection of vegetables, four
distinct kinds, three of each kind
Three potatoes, white

Three potatoes, coloured
Three onions, from seed
Three onions, from sets
Three parsnips

Three carrots

Three beetroot

Three leeks

Two cabbage

Two cauliflower

Two cucumbers

Two lettuce

Two marrows

Three courgettes

Six shallots

Six pods of peas

Six runner beans

Six french beans

Five red tomatoes

Five tomatoes, any other colour

Salad collection, four distinct kinds
Collection of herbs, cut and shown

in water, all to be named
Two of any other vegetable not
mentioned above

Fruit section

Six strawberries, shown with calyx

Six raspberries, shown with calyx

Six gooseberries, shown with calyx

Three cooking apples

Three desert apples

Three pears

Three plums

A plate of black, red or white
currents

Three figs

Three sticks of rhubarb

Three any other fruit not mentioned

above

1st Prize
£15

£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5

£5

£5

1st Prize
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5
£5

£5

£5

2nd Prize
£10

£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3

£3

£3

2nd Prize
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3

£3

£3

3rd Prize

£5

£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2

£2

£2

3rd Prize
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2

£2

£2



Class 37

Class 38
Class 39
Class 40
Class 41
Class 42
Class 43
Class 44

Class 45

Class 46

Class 47

Class 48

Class 49
Class 50

Class 51
Class 52
Class 53
Class 54
Class 55
Class 56
Class 57
Class 58
Class 59
Class 60

Class 61

Class 62
Class 63
Class 64
Class 65

Flower section 1st Prize
Collection of three vases of flowers,

three distinct cultivars, minimum £15
three stems per vase

Vase of three HT roses £5
vase of three floribunda roses £5
vase of three miniature roses £5
Container of mixed roses £10
Vase of one specimen HT rose £5
Vase of six stems, sweet peas £5
Container of mixed sweet peas £5
One vase, three sprays of £5
chrysanthemum

Vase of three blooms of sunflowers £5
Mixed container of annuals,

minimum nine stems £
Mixed container of perennials, £s
minimum nine stems

Six pansies £5
Largest sunflower head £5
Pot plants 1st Prize
One pot of flowering begonia £5
One pot of geranium £5
One pot of cactus £5
One pot of succulent £5
One pot plant, flowering £5
One pot plant, foliage £5
One pot of fuchsia £5
One pot of hosta £5
One hanging basket £10
One pot coleus £5
A collection of potted plants,

minimum of 9 pots, maximum 15 £12
pots

Gladioli section 1st Prize
Three vases, two spikes in each £10
One vase, three spikes £5
Single spike of gladioli £5
Mixed vase of gladioli £5

2nd Prize

£10

£3
£3
£3
£6
£3
£3
£3

£3

£3

£3

£3

£3
£3

2nd Prize
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£3
£6
£3

£8

2nd Prize
£6
£3
£3
£3

3rd Prize

£5

£2
£2
£2
£3
£2
£2
£2

£2

£2

£2

£2

£2
£2

3rd Prize
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£2
£3
£2

£4

3rd Prize
£4
£2
£2
£2



Class 66

Class 67

Class 68

Class 69

Class 70

Class 71

Class 72

Class 73
Class 74
Class 75
Class 76

Class 77

Class 78

Class 79

Class 80
Class 81
Class 82
Class 83
Class 84
Class 85
Class 86

Dahlia section

Three vases of dahlia, three blooms
per vase, three distinct cultivars

One vase, three blooms, small
cactus or semi cactus

One vase, three blooms, medium
cactus or semi cactus

One vase, three blooms, small
decoratives

One vase, three blooms, medium
decoratives

One vase, three blooms, minature
decoratives

One vase, three blooms, small ball
or minature ball

One vase, three blooms, waterlily
One vase, five blooms pom pon
One vase, five blooms collerette
One vase, five blooms, all different
Three blooms, giant and/or large,
shown in one or three vases
Container, mixed dahlias, minimum
nine blooms

Four blooms of dahlias, four
cultivars, shown in four vases

Giant Vegetables
Longest runner bean
Heaviest onion
Heaviest potato
Heaviest pumpkin
Heaviest marrow
Heaviest raddish
Heaviest beetroot

1st Prize

£25

£5

£5

£5

£5

£5

£5

£5
£5
£5
£5

£5

£5

£5

1st Prize
£8
£8
£8
£8
£8
£8
£8

2nd Prize

£15

£3

£3

£3

£3

£3

£3

£3
£3
£3
£3

£3

£3

£3

2nd Prize
£6
£6
£6
£6
£6
£6
£6

3rd Prize

£10

£2

£2

£2

£2

£2

£2

£2
£2
£2
£2

£2

£2

£2

3rd Prize
£4
£4
£4
£4
£4
£4
£4



Class 87

Class 88

Class 89

Class 90

Class 91

Class 92
Class 93

Rule 1

Rule 2

Rule 3
Rule 4
Rule 5
Rule 6
Rule 7

Rule 8

Rule 9

Novice Section 1st Prize  2nd Prize

new exhibitors or exhibitors who
have not won a 1st prize at a show
before

collection of vegetables 1 of each

. . £10 £7
minimum 5 cultivars
Container of mixed garden flowers
and foliage minimum 5 cultivars
£10 £7
Childrens classes 1st Prize  2nd Prize
A bunch of flowers in a jam jar £5 £3
Collection of wild fruits, nuts and
. £5 £3
berries, all named
Animal or bird made from fruit
£5 £3
and/or vegetables
Painting or drawing of your choice £5 £3
Miniature Garden in a seed tray £5 £3

Rules & Regulations

All exhibits must have been grown by the exhibitor

Judging will take place under RHS and NDS rules

Staging Tuesday evening and Wednesday morning. Judging starts

9.30am prompt

Last date for entries Monday 5th August 18.00 hours
Trophies will be presented at 4pm

Prize money will be paid out from 3.30 pm

Exhibits should not be removed until 4.30 pm

Entry Fee £7.50 one off charge for as

many classes as you wish. Childrens

classes - free entry

Entries can be sent by email to:
Vale.Show@outlook.com or sales@pheasantacreplants.co.uk
or by post to:

Pheasant Acre Plants, Ty Cae Blodau, Llangan, CF35 5DW

3rd Prize

£4

£4

3rd Prize
£2

£2

£2

£2
£2



Entry Form

Name:

Address:

Phone No:

Class Numbers entered:

Entries can be sent by email to:
Vale.Show@outlook.com or
sales@pheasantacreplants.co.uk

or by post to:

Pheasant Acre Plants, Ty Cae Blodau, Llangan, CF35
5DW



